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ATLANTIC
James M. Rutala, SW Coordinator
Atlantic County Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 996
Pleasantville, NJ 08232-0996
(609) 272-6950 (phone)
(609) 272-6941 (fax)
jrutala@acua.com

BERGEN
Richard D. Wierer, Director
Bergen County Utilities Authority
Solid Waste Management Division
Foot of Mehrhof Road
Box 9 Little Ferry, NJ 07643
(201) 807-5818 (phone)
(201) 641-3509 (fax)
rwierer@bcua.org

BURLINGTON
Robert W. Simkins, SW Coordinator
Burlington County 
Division of Solid Wst. Management
P.O. Box 429
Columbus, NJ 08022-0429
(609) 499-1001(phone)
(609) 499-5212 (fax)
rsimkins@co.burlington.nj.us

CAMDEN
Jack Sworaski, Director
Camden Co. Division of Environ. Affairs
520 North Newton Lake Drive
Collingswood, NJ 08107
(856) 858-5211 (phone)
(856) 858-3470 (fax)
sworaski@camdencounty.com

CAPE MAY
John R. Baron, SW Manager
Cape May County MUA
P.O. Box 610
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
(609) 465-9026 (phone)
(609) 465-9025 (fax)
baronjr@cmcmua.com

CUMBERLAND
Steven R. Wymbs, Executive Director
Cumberland Co. Improvement Authority
2 North High Street
Millville, NJ 08332
(856) 825-3700 (phone)
(856) 776-5391 (fax)
srwymbs@juno.com

ESSEX
Elmer J. Herrmann, Jr.
Acting Executive Director
Essex County Utilities Authority
155 Passaic Avenue, 4th Fl.
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(973) 857-2350 (phone)
(973) 857-9361 (fax)
eherrmann@essexutil.com

GLOUCESTER
David P. Shields, Executive Director
Gloucester Co. Improvement Authority
109 Budd Boulevard
Woodbury, NJ 08096
(856) 848-4002 ext. 500 (phone)
(856) 384-1262  (fax)
dshields@gcianj.com

HUDSON
Norman M. Guerra, Executive Director
Hudson County Improvement Authority
574 Summit Avenue, 5th Fl.
Jersey City, NJ 07306
(201) 795-4555 (phone)
(201) 795-0240 (fax)
norman@hcia.org

HUNTERDON
Alan Johnson, Director
Hunterdon County Utilities Authority
Div. of SW and Recycling Services
P.O. Box 2900
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900
(908) 788-1110 (phone)
(908) 788-1662 (fax) 
ajohnson@co.hunterdon.nj.us

MERCER
Al Collins, Solid Waste Supervisor
Mercer Co. Improvement Authority
P.O. Box 8068
640 South Broad Street
Trenton, NJ 08650-8068
(609) 278-8100 (phone)
(609) 695-1452 (fax)
acollins@mercercounty.org

MIDDLESEX
Richard Hills, Head
Middlesex County 
Division of Solid Waste Management
100 Bayard Street, 2nd Fl.
New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 745-4170 (phone)
(732) 745-3010 (fax)
richard.hills@co.middlesex.nj.us

MONMOUTH
Larry Zaayenga, SW Coordinator
Monmouth County Planning Board
Hall of Records Annex
1 East Main Street 
Freehold, NJ 07728-1255 
(732) 431-7460 (phone)
(732) 431-7795 (fax)
lzaayeng@monmouthplanning.com

MORRIS
Larry Gindoff, SW Coordinator
Morris County MUA
P.O. Box 370
Mendham, NJ 07945-0370
(973) 285-8391 (phone)
(973) 285-8397 (fax)
lgindoff@mcmua.com

N.J.M.C.
Thomas Marturano, Director of SW
NJ Meadowlands Commission
P.O. Box 640
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-0640
(201) 460-1700 (phone)
(201) 460-1722 (fax)
tmarturano@meadowlands.state.nj.us

OCEAN
Ernest J. Kuhlwein, Jr., Director
Ocean Co. Dept. of SW Management
129 Hooper Avenue
P.O. Box 2191
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191
(732) 506-5047 (phone)
(732) 244-8396 (fax)
ocplanning@co.ocean.nj.us

PASSAIC
Neil D. Muller, Director of Planning
Passaic County Planning Department
Passaic County Admin. Building
401 Grand Street
Paterson, NJ 07505
(973) 881-4490 (phone)
(973) 881-4484 (fax)
neilm@passaiccountynj.org

SALEM
Michael Chapman, Executive Director
Salem County Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 890
52 McKillip Rd. 
Alloway, NJ 08001-0890
(856) 935-7900 (phone)
(856) 935-7331 (fax)
mchapscua@mindspring.com

SOMERSET
Diana Vigilante, Manager
Somerset County
Solid Waste Management Division
P.O. Box 3000
Somerville, NJ 08876
(908) 231-7031 (phone)
(908) 707-1749 (fax)
vigilant@co.somerset.nj.us

SUSSEX
Eric K. Snyder, Planning Director
Sussex County Division of Planning
Sussex County Administrative Center
One Spring Street
Newton, NJ 07860
(973) 579-0500 (phone)
(973) 579-0513 (fax)
esnyder@sussex.nj.us

UNION
Joseph A. Spatola, Executive Director
Union County Utilities Authority
1499 Routes 1&9 North
Rahway, NJ 07065
(732) 382-9400 (phone)
(732) 382-5862 (fax)
jspatola@ucua.org

WARREN
David K. Dech, Planning Director
Warren County Planning Department
Wayne Dumont, Jr. Admin. Building
165 County Road 519 South
Belvidere, NJ 07823-1949
(908) 475-6531(phone)
(908) 475-6555 (fax)
planningdept@co.warren.nj.us
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